
North Point 2011-12 Calendar 
 

 

District Celebration & Opening Faculty Meeting ...................................... Friday, August 19, 2011 
Professional Development Day & Open House ......................................Monday, August 22, 2011 
First Day of School ...............................................................................Tuesday, August 23, 2011 
First Day of Kindergarten .....................................................................Tuesday, August 30, 2011 
Labor Day - No School....................................................................... Monday, September 5, 2011 
Room Parent Orientation .................................................................. Tuesday, September 6, 2011 
Vision Screening ........................................................................Wednesday, September 14, 2011 
6th Grade Clear Creek Trip ....................................................Wed. – Fri., September 14-16, 2011 
Grandparents Day......................................................................Wednesday, September 21, 2011 
School Picture Day .............................................................................Friday, September 23, 2011 
Prof. Dev. Day – Minimal Day...........................................................Monday, September 26, 2011 
Kindergarten Donut Date...............................................................Thursday, September 29, 2011 
Red Ribbon/Safety Week.............................................................................. October 17-19, 2011 
Picture Make-up Day...................................................................... Wednesday, October 19, 2011 
Fall Break - No School..............................................................Thurs. & Fri., October 20-21, 2011 
1st Grade Donut Date......................................................................... Thursday, October 27, 2011 
HALLOWEEN PARADE .......................................................................... Monday, October 31, 2011 
Prof. Dev. Day – Minimal Day............................................................ Monday, November 14, 2011 
S.E.P.’s .........................................................................Wed., & Thurs., November 16 & 17, 2011 
2nd Grade Donut Date .....................................................................Thursday, November 17, 2011 
1st Trimester Ends ............................................................................Friday, November 18, 2011? 
Report Cards sent home................................................................ Tuesday, November 22, 2011? 
Thanksgiving Vacation..................................................................... Wed. - Fri., Nov. 23-25, 2011 
School Christmas Sing ......................................................................... Friday, December 16, 2011 
Christmas Vacation ................................................. Monday, Dec. 19 – Monday, January 2, 2012 
First Day Back ............................................................... Tuesday, January 3, 2012 
Martin Luther King Day - No School .....................................................Monday, January 16, 2012 
3rd Grade Donut Date .........................................................................Thursday, January 26, 2012 
Prof. Dev. Day – Minimal Day.............................................................. Monday, February 13, 2012 
Presidents Day - No School ................................................................ Monday, February 20, 2012 
Dress Rehearsals – School Program................................................... Tuesday, February 21, 2012 
School Program – “It’s a Wonderful World”.................................. Wednesday, February 22, 2012 
4th Grade Donut Date .......................................................................Thursday, February 23, 2012 
5th Maturation Program ..................................................................... Monday, February 27, 2012 
2nd Trimester Ends ......................................................................................Friday, March 2, 2012 
Report Cards Sent Home .......................................................................... Tuesday, March 6, 2012 
S.E.P.’s ..................................................................................... Tues., & Wed., March 6 & 7, 2012 
Prof. Dev. Day – Minimal Day...................................................................Monday, March 26, 2012 
5th Grade Donut Date ........................................................................... Thursday, March 29, 2012 
Spring Vacation - No School.................................................... Monday -  Friday, April 9-13, 2012 
     Snow Day – No School ........................................................................... Monday, April 9, 2012 
     Non Contract Day – No School............................................................. Monday, April 11, 2012 
     Teacher Comp Day – No School .......................................................... Tuesday, April 12, 2012 
6th Grade Donut Date ..............................................................................Thursday, April 26, 2012 
Memorial Day – No School ..........................................................................Monday, May 28, 2012 
Field Day....................................................................................................Tuesday, May 29, 2012 
End-of-Year Assembly .......................................................................... Wednesday, May 30, 2012 
Last Day of School ....................................................................................Thursday May 31, 2012 
 



2011-12 Testing Dates Days 
 

Kindergarten Literacy & Math Assessment August 23 – 29, 2011 
Entered In Skyward by September 2 

1st – 6th DRA August 23 – September 20, 2011 
Entered in Skyward by September 27, 2011 

1st Grade Math Assessment September 26 – October 2, 2011 
Entered in Skyward by October 14, 2011 

Kindergarten Math Assessment November 14 – December 16, 2011 
In Skyward by January 6, 2012 

1st – 3rd Dibels January 2012 - Pending 
K – 6th DRA January 3 – 31, 2012 

In Skyward by February 3, 2012 
1st Grade Math Assessment February 1 – 17, 2012 

In Skyward by February 24, 2012 
5th DWA February 21 – March 9, 2012 
6th Algebra Placement Test March 19 – April 6, 2012 
K-2nd DRA April 16 – May 18, 2012 

In Skyward by May 21, 2012 
1st Grade Math Assessment April 30 – May 11, 2012 

In Skyward by May 16, 2012 
6th Algebra Placement Test March 21 – April 8, 2012 
4th – 6th State Core Science Online Testing April 30 – May 4, 2012 
3rd – 6th State Core Reading Online Testing May 7 – 11, 2012 
3rd – 6th State Core Math Online Testing May 14 – 18, 2012 
3rd – 6th State Core Makeup Testing May 21 – 24, 2012 
Kindergarten Literacy & Math Assessment May 7 – May 18, 2012 

In Skyward by May 18 
Kindergarten Literacy Assessment May 7 – May 18, 2012 

In Skyward by May 18 
  

 



Monday Early Out Days 
Mondays 
Early Track Students  8:00 - 1:15 
Late Track Students  9:15 - 2:30 
Early Kindergarten Students 9:15 - 12:00 
Late Kindergarten Students 12:30 - 2:30 
Teacher Collaboration Time 2:30 - 3:30 

Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday 
Early Track   8:00 - 2:15 
Late Track Students  9:15 - 3:30 
Early Kindergarten Students 9:15 - 12:00 
Late Kindergarten Students 12:30 - 3:30

                   Monday Minimal Days 
September 27, November 1, February 7, March 28

Students 
Early Track Students  8:00 – 12:30 
Late Track Students  9:15 – 1:45 
Early Kindergarten Students 9:15 – 11:15 
Late Kindergarten Students 11:45 – 1:45 
 
 

Teachers 
Contract   7:30 – 4:00 
Professional Dev. (Contract) 2:15 - 4:00 
Professional Dev. (Paid Rate) 4:00 - 5:15
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